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COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

e N— May 6th, 2024 5:00 p.m.
Community Center — Lower Level
203 N. 3", Marion Kansas 66861

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Flag Salute — Mayor Powers

Call the Regular City Council meeting to order — Mayor Powers
Approval of Agenda - Mayor Powers

Approval of consent agenda — Mayor Powers

- Approval of the Minutes of the April 15th, 2024 Council Meeting
- Approval of warrants in the amount of $369,038.16

- Approval of payroll in the amount $35,198.53

- April Financials

- 1% Quarter Report

Public Comment on Matters Included in this Meeting’s Agenda
Appointments — M. Powers
City Clerk — Janet Robinson
Assistant City Clerk — Becky Makovec
City Treasurer — Becky Makovec
City Attorney - Brian Bina
City Municipal Judge — Randy Pankratz
Court Clerk — Sandy Scheele
e  Fire Chief — Chris Killough
Scot Loyd — 2024 Audit — Christina Henson
Kansas SRF Public Water Pollution Control Loan — D. Neufeld
Chinga Buttons for City Employees - M. Yates

. Employee Pay Increase — M. McAnarney
. Purchasing Policy Limit — M. McAnarney
. Councilor, Department, & Staff Reports

. Public Forum
. Motion to Adjourn Council Meeting

The next regularly scheduled City Council meeting is on May 20th, 2024 @ 5:00 p.m.

(1t is possible that sometime between 4:30pm and 7:00pm immediately prior to this meeting, during breaks, and directly after
the meeting, a majority of the Governing Body may be present in the commission chambers or lobby of City Hall. No one is
excluded from these areas during those times.)

Council Meeting Procedures

Please silence your personal electronic devices (cell phones, tablets, watches, etc.). Emergency responders are to have their radios on vibrate.

The council is interested in questions, concerns and comments from the public and has established a Public Forum agenda item during the meeting. This is a
time for individuals or groups to address the council. For both the public comment and public forum sections of the agenda, speakers must state their name
and topic they wish to address. Comments will be limited to 3 minutes. Questions by councilors, mayor or city staff are not included in the three (3) minute
presentation.

Topics are limited to City Council business. Public comment is not permitted on personnel matters or legal matters. items introduced may become agenda
items at o future date.

Please refrain from individual conversations during the council meeting& please be courteous and respectful at all times to your elected officials, appointed
officials, city staff, and fellow residents. While we all may not agree, civil discourse will lead to better understanding and brighter future for our community.



City Council Meeting
April 15th, 2024
Monday, 5:00 p.m.

The regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Marion, Kansas was held Monday, April 15th, 2024, at
203 N. 3rd, Marion, Kansas in the lower level at 5:00 p.m. with Mayor, Michael Powers presiding as Mayor and
Council Members, Zach Collett, Kevin Burkholder, Amy Smith and Tim Baxa. Also in attendance, Interim City
Administrator, Mark McAnarney, Janet Robinson, City Clerk, Interim Police Chief, Zach Hudlin, Dustin
Woodford, Margo Yates, Community Enrichment Director, Gene Winkler, Donald Wilson, Steven Wilson,
Steven Hart, Landon Pederson, Bradley Bartel, Ruth Lange, Marion County Record reporters, Phyllis Zorn and
Eric Meyer.

Call to Order: Mayor Powers called the regular meeting to order following the Pledge of Allegiance.
Approval of Agenda: Z. Collett made a motion to approve the agenda; K. Burkholder 2M; motion carried 5-0.

Approval of Consent Agenda: T. Baxa made a motion to approve the April 1st, 2024 revised meeting minutes;
K. Burkholder 27d; motion carried 5-0. T. Baxa made a motion to approve warrants in the amount of
$76,165.08; K. Burkholder 2n; motion carried 5-0. T. Baxa made a motion to approve payroll in the amount
of $35,522.45; Z. Collett 2nd; motion carried 5-0.

- Approval of the Minutes of the April 1st, 2024 Council Meeting
- Approval of warrants in the amount of $76,165.08
- Approval of payroll in the amount of $35,522.45

Public Comment on Matters Included in this Meetings Agenda: Nothing further to report.

Appointments: Mayor Powers asked that council members vote on the following appointments at the May 6th,
2024 Council Meeting:

City Clerk - Janet Robinson

Assistant City Clerk - Becky Makovec
City Treasurer - Becky Makovec

City Attorney - Brian Bina

City Municipal Judge - Randy Pankratz
Court Clerk - Sandy Scheele

Fire Chief - Chris Killough

Mayor Powers stated that the open position of Chief of Police would be advertised in the upcoming weeks.

Library Board Re-Appointments: Mayor Powers moved to approve the Library Appointments of Shanon
Cooper and Bruce Winkler; T. Baxa 2n; motion carried 5-0.

Resolution 24-03 - Lange Real Estate Project: Z. Collett made a motion to approve Resolution 24-03, a
resolution approving the forms presented in relation to the Kansas Housing Resources Corporation
application for Kansas Housing Investor Tax Credit funding; A. Smith 2»d; motion carried 5-0.

Code Enforcement Agreement: M. McAnarney told council members that in June of 2022, Herington agreed to
share James Masters services with the City of Marion for 2 days a week to provide code enforcement to the
City of Marion, but would like to cancel the contract because the City of Herington now needed Masters
position to be full time, and asked that period to cancel the agreement be shortened. After discussion, Mayor
Powers made a motion to approve cancelling the contact with a 90 day notice; T. Baxa 2n4; motion carried 5-0.



Pay Increases: M. McAnarney told council members that the 2024 Budget allowed for 5% raises to city
employees and asked that a 5% pay increase be considered to all city employees. After discussion, the 5%
increase was tabled until the May 6% council meeting.

Amended Floodplain Ordinance 1509: T. Baxa made a motion to approve Ordinance 1509; A. Smith 2nd;
motion carried 5-0.

Ordinance 1510-Chingawassa Days: Mayor Powers made a motion to approve Ordinance 1510; Z. Collett
2nd; motion carried 5-0.

202 Miller Street: ]J. Masters told council members that Donald Wilson’s property at 202 Miller Street needed
a little more work to bring it up to code. Masters stated that another hand rail needed to be installed and
some debris in the back yard needed to be cleaned up. After discussion, K. Burkholder made a motion to allow
Wilson an extension to May 20, 2024 to get the property in compliance; A. Smith 2nd; motion carried 5-0.

Purchasing Limit Policy: M. McAnarney told council members that the way he reads the cities purchasing
policy, the limit for purchases is $10,000.00, however his suggestion was to increase the limit to $25,000.00.
Council members will discuss further at an upcoming council meeting.

Staff Reports: M. Yates told council members that the construction had been started on the duplexes. Yates
told council members that a public hearing would be held in May by the zoning committee for a CUP at 326
Washington Street for the KPP Solar Panel.

Z. Hudlin nothing further to report.

S. Hart nothing further to report.

L. Pedersen reported that water meters were read.

]. Robinson no report.

M. McAnarney told council members that monitoring wells would be put in on the east side of town, so
engineers could do soil testing at different locations. McAnarney told council members that he was working
with Rose Mary Saunders to apply for a $650,000.00 CDBG grant with a 25% match, for a possible splash pad
to be installed in one of the parks. D. Neufeld told council members that the trail grant deadline was May
17th, 2024, and he was looking into different routes for the trail out to the County Lake and asked if council
members whether he should continue the process to apply for the grant. Mayor Powers asked council
members if Neufeld should proceed with the grant application process; K. Burkholder yes, Z. Collett yes; A.
Smith yes; T. Baxa yes.

Councilor Reports; T. Baxa told council members that he was looking into different fiber options to improve
the internet in Marion.

K. Burkholder nothing further to report.

Mayor Powers nothing further to report.

Z. Collett told council members that he would not be able to attend the work meeting scheduled for April 29th,
due to a Spring program at the school. Mayor Powers cancelled the meeting, and a new date would be

determined in the future.

Smith told council members she had talked to Lloyd Davis about answering questions through email and the
website from people that cannot attend the meeting.

Public Forum: Nothing further to report.



Motion to Adjourn the Meeting: T. Baxa made a motion to adjourn the meeting; A. Smith 27; motion carried
5-0.

Michael Powers, Mayor

Janet Robinson, City Clerk
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SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST
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PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
2027 ADRIAN & PANKRATZ P.A.
JUDGE FEE 1 5/06/24 4/18/24 APRIL 2024 JUDCE FEE 400.00 01 01-85-5001 g 1
2 MAY 2024 JUDGE FEE 400.00 01 01-85-5001 Qg 1
INVOICE TOTAL 800.00
VENDOR TOTAL 800.00
171 AFLAC
INV# 916019 1 5/06/24 5/06/24 MAY PREMIUM 22,70 156 01-00-2456 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
2 MAY PREMIUM 26.92 156 01-00-2456 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
3 MAY PREMIUM 60.98 256 02-00-2456 tlQ 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
4 MAY PREMIUM 95.04 25 02-00-2456 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
5 MAY PREMIUM 59.68 156 01-00-2456 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
b MAY PREMIUM 26.52 156 01-00-2456 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
7 MAY PREMIUM 91.98 15 01-00-2456 tIQ 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
8 MAY PREMIUM 52.76 256 02-00-2456 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309425 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 436.58
VENDOR TOTAL 436.58
1872 AG POWER INC
INV# 24284 1 5/06/24 4/25/24 BUMPER 7.30 01 01-30-5401 tlg 1
INVOICE TOTAL 7.30
VENDOR TOTAL 7.30
1225 AIRGAS USA, LLC
INV# 5507120432 1 5/06/24 3/31/24 RENT LARGE ACETYLENE 10.33 02 02-01-5021 LIg 1
2 RENT LARGE ACETYLENE 10.33 02 02-04-5021 tg 1
3 RENT LARGE ACETYLENE 10.34 01 01-10-5021 g 1
4 RENT LARGE ARCON 517 02 02-01-5021 tmQ 1
5 RENT LARGE ARCON 517 02 02-04-5021 e 1
b RENT LARGE ARGON 516 01 01-10-5021 Q1
7 RENT LARGE OXYGEN 20.66 02 02-01-5021 g 1
8 RENT LARGE OXYGEN 20,66 02 02-04-5021 g 1
9 RENT LARGE OXYGEN 20.68 01 01-10-5021 e 1
10 HAZMAT 10.30 02 02-01-5021 g 1
1 HAZMAT 10.30 02 02-04-5021 Qg 1
12 HAZMAT 10.29 01 01-10-5021 I 1
INVOICE TOTAL 139.39
VENDOR TOTAL 139.39
853 ANIMAL HEALTH CENTER, INC
APRIL 1 5/06/24 4/20/24 4/19/24 GERMAN SHEPHERD 54.00 01 01-00-5085 Qg 1
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS

City of Marion KS
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SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 14
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
INVOICE TOTAL 54.00
VENDOR TOTAL 54.00
1370 APAC, INC. - SHEARS
INV# 8001865587 1 5/06/24 4/11/24 HICH PERFORMANCE COLD MIX 1,488.06 01 01-10-5277 I 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,488.06
VENDOR TOTAL 1,488.06
38 ATMOS ENERGY
MARCHL 1 5/06/24 4/11/24 MARION WATER WORKS 255.57 01 01-10-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
2 MARION WATER WORKS 255.57 02 02-01-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
3 MARION WATER WORKS 255.64 02 02-04-5015 ltm 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
4 MARION CITY HALL 217,19 01 01-05-5015 te 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
5 MARION SHOP 69.94 01 01-10-5015 tQ 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
b MARION SHOP 69.94 02 02-01-5015 e 1
: E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
7 MARION SHOP 69.96 02 02-04-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
8 MARION MUSEUM 208.03 01 01-25-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
9 MARION FIRE 135.58 01 01-65-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
10 MARION FIRE/PD 5411 01 01-14-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
11 MARION FIRE/PD 126.21 01 01-65-5015 tm 1
E-PAYMNT 1309426 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 1,777.80
VENDOR TOTAL 1,777.80
3973 BEST SUPPLY CO. INC
INV# 273853 1 5/06/24 4/23/24 STAINLESS STEEL BALL VALVE 1,348.48 02 02-02-5043 e 1
2 INBOUND FREICHT 30.65 02 02-02-5043 I 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,379.13
VENDOR TOTAL 1,379.13
9 BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD
MAY1 1 5/06/24 4/11/24 MAY 2024 ADMIN 572,17 152 01-00-2452 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24
2 MAY 2024 ADMIN 1,092.70 152 01-00-2452 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24
3 MAY 2024 ADMIN 627.99 152 01-00-2452 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24
4 MAY 2024 POLICE 571.49 152 01-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24
5 MAY 2024 POLICE 1,057.76 152 01-00-2452 g 1
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS

City of Marion KS
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PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

6 MAY 2024 S&A 1,264.02 152 01-00-2452 I 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

7 MAY 2024 WATER DIST 322.62 252 02-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

8 MAY 2024 WATER PLANT 528.88 252 02-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

9 MAY 2024 WATER PLANT 491.68 252 02-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

10 MAY 2024 WATER PLANT 557.06 252 02-00-2452 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

1 MAY 2024 SEWER 557.06 252 02-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

12 MAY 2024 ELECTRIC 1,586.64 252 02-00-2452 tg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

13 MAY 2024 ELECTRIC 1,163.72 252 02-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

14 MAY 2024 REC 528.88 152 01-00-2452 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

15 MAY 2024 LIBRARY 599.67 152 01-00-2452 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

16 MAY 2024 REFUSE 1,135.31 252 02-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

17 MAY 2024 REFUSE 528.88 252 02-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

18 MAY 2024 PARK 528.88 152 01-00-2452 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309427 5/06/24

INVOICE TOTAL  13,715.41
VENDOR TOTAL 13,715.41
55 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC.
INV# 928194391 1 5/06/24 4/15/24 15KV 200A LOADBREAK POLY 3,951.45 02 02-04-5020 g 1
2 TAX 325,99 02 02-04-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 4,217.44
VENDOR TOTAL 4,277.44
40 CASE & SON INSURANCE, INC.

INV#4 1 5/06/24 4/05/24 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 15,737.32 01 01-00-5065 g 1
2 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 1,065.87 01 01-05-5005 g 1
3 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 5,454.77 01 01-10-5065 e 1
4 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 689.68 01 01-11-5065 e 1
5 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 8,527.00 01 01-14-5065 e 1
b 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 7,210.33 01 01-15-5065 e 1
7 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 815.08 01 01-16-5065 o 1
8 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 376,19 01 01-25-5065 e 1
9 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 1,442.07 01 01-30-5065 e 1

10 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 2,069.05 01 01-56-5065 e 1
dall 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 815.08 01 01-60-5065 t 1
12 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 5,0642.87 01 01-65-5065 g 1
13 4/1/25-4/1/25 INSURANCE 3,950.00 01 01-75-5065 e 1
14 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 9,216.68 02 02-01-5065 tQ 1
15 4/1/24/-4/1/25 INSURANCE 21,380.19 02 02-02-5065 tQ 1
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS

City of Marion KS
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AKOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
16 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 6,332.55 02 02-03-5065 g 1
17 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE 26,145.27 02 02-04-5065 e 1
18 4/1/24-4/1/25 INSURANCE §,526.99 02 02-06-5065 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL ~ 125,397.00
VENDOR TOTAL ~ 125,397.00
3972 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
LEASE ACREEMENT 1 5/06/24 4/23/24 LOAN ORIGINATION FEE 250.00 02 02-04-5466 g 1
2 NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST 2.50 02 02-04-5466 tQ 1
3 UCC FILING 10.00 02 02-04-5466 Lt 1
INVOICE TOTAL 262.50
VENDOR TOTAL 262.50
1086 CITY OF MARION
MAY 1 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 CEMETERY 45.09 01 01-30-5015 e 1
2 CITY HALL 452,74 01 01-05-5015 e 1
3 JIA 38.88 01 01-90-5015 g 1
4 FIRE 79.61 01 01-65-5015 e 1
5 PARK 58.89 01 01-15-5015 tmm 1
b POLICE 45.76 01 01-14-5015 e 1
7 SEWER 1,214.06 02 02-03-5015 Q1
8 S8A 39.76 01 01-10-5015 g 1
9 WATER DIST 39.76 02 02-01-5015 g 1
10 ELECTRIC 27.01 02 02-04-5015 tmQ 1
11 STREET LICHTS 1,331.17 02 02-04-5014 g 1
12 WATER PLANT 1,274.21 02 02-02-5015 e 1
13 MUSEUM 133.53 01 01-25-5015 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 5,030.59
VENDOR TOTAL 5,030.59
21 COOPERATIVE CRAIN & SUP.
MARCH FUEL1 1 5/06/24 4/01/24 STREET AND ALLEY 148.25 01 01-10-5025 Q1
INVOICE TOTAL 148.25
VENDOR TOTAL 148.25
1024 CORE & MAIN LP
U651495/U601944 1 5/06/24 4/05/24 6X4 TAP SLEEVE 882.86 02 02-01-5020 g 1
2 3 BRASS COMPANION FLG NL 2719.32 02 02-01-5020 g 1
3 4 STARGRIP STARBOND 41.06 02 02-01-5020 g 1
4 4 M] REG ACC SET L/GLAND IMP 29.27 02 02-01-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,232.51
VENDOR TOTAL 1,232.51
3971 ELCON SERVICES INC
INV# 14987 1 5/06/24 4/08/24 20W LED WALLPACK 127.46 02 02-02-5040 Qg 1
2 MASTER ELECTRICIAN 150.00 02 02-02-5040 g 1
3 TAX 22.89 02 02-02-5040 Q1
INVOICE TOTAL 300.35
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS

City of Marion KS
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT &
INVOICE# DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
INV# 15037 1 5/06/24 4/30/24 LABOR 62.50 02 02-02-5040 g 1
2 MILEAGE 32.50 02 02-02-5040 g 1
3 TAX 7.84 02 02-02-5040 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 102.84
VENDOR TOTAL 403.19
451 EVERGY
3/26/24-4/24/24 1 5/06/24 4/25/24 USS0 AND SUNFLOWER 40.54 (2 02-04-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309428 5/06/24
2 USS0 AND SUNFLOWER 31.60 02 02-04-5015 I 1
E-PAYMNT 1309428 5/06/24
3 1000 SUNFLOWER 31,76 02 02-04-5015 Qg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309428 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 103.90
VENDOR TOTAL 103.90
1297 FASTENAL COMPANY
INV# KSMCP299397 1 5/06/24 4/17/24 TAPCON 53.02 2 02-02-5020 g 1
INVOICE TQTAL 53.02
VENDOR TOTAL 53.02
35 FLINT HILLS R.E.C.A.
APRIL 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 1825 UPLAND 112,55 01 01-16-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309429 5/06/24
2 PUMP STATION 45.99 02 02-04-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309429 5/06/24
3 STREET LIGHTS 233.40 02 02-04-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309429 5/06/24
4 SICN AT 56 AND TIMBER 46.82 02 02-04-5014 tlg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309429 5/06/24
5 SICN HWY 77 10.62 02 02-04-5015 L 1
E-PAYMNT 1309429 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 449,38
VENDOR TOTAL 449.38
3487 G & R IMPLEMENT LLC
INV# 42013 1 5/06/24 4/25/24 STIHL TRIMMER 299.99 01 01-30-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 299.99
VENDOR TOTAL 299.99
1147 GPCEN LLC
INV# 18148/18149 1 5/06/24 5/02/24 MONTHLY AUDIT FOR PD AND CITY 47,50 01 01-14-5022 g 1
2 MONTHLY AUDIT FOR PD AND CITY 47.50 01 01-00-5022 tlg 1
3 MONTHLY AUDIT FOR PD AND CITY 47,50 01 01-14-5022 tlg 1
4 MONTHLY AUDIT FOR PD AND CITY 47.50 01 01-00-5022 g 1
5 TRACE CABLING FOR ACCESS POINT 47.50 01 01-00-5022 g 1
b SET UP SSIDS FOR WIRELESS 95.00 0 01-00-5022 g 1
7 TRIP TO AIRPORT FOR INTERNET 95.00 01 01-00-5022 g 1
8 TROUBLESHOOT EMAIL 71.25 01 01-00-5022 I 1
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS

City of Marion KS
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE $Q
9 MEET/PROJECT PLAN AND FIREWALL 95.00 01 01-00-5022 Q1
INVOICE TOTAL 593.75
VENDOR TOTAL 593.75
3208 HAWKINS INC.
INVE 6732507 1 5/06/24 4/15/24 150 LB CHLORINE CYLINDER 80.00 02 02-02-5310 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 80.00
VENDOR TOTAL 80.00
66 HOCH PUBLISHING (O INC.
4/29/24 1 5/06/24 4/17/24 ORDINANCE NO 1509 256.00 01 01-00-5028 Qg 1
2 AFFIDAVIT 5.00 01 01-00-5028 I 1
3 ORDINANCE NO 1510 112,00 01 01-00-5028 I 1
4 AFFIDAVIT 5.00 01 01-00-5028 g 1
5 PUBLIC NOTICE 48.00 01 01-12-5028 I 1
b AFFIDAVIT 5.00 01 01-12-5028 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 431.00
VENDOR TOTAL 431.00
3455 KANSAS MUNICIPAL INSURANCE
ADJUSTED WORK COMP A 1 5/06/24 4/23/24 CITY HALL 15.16 01 01-00-5065 g 1
2 S8A 532.48 01 01-10-5065 | 1
3 ECO DEVO 3.20 01 01-11-5065 tQ 1
4 PD 380.25 01 01-14-5065 e 1
5 CEMETERY 67.87 01 01-30-5065 Qg 1
b FIRE 30.82 01 01-65-5065 g 1
7 LIBRARY 573 01 01-75-5065 Qg 1
8 WATER DIST 138.93 02 02-01-5065 g 1
9 SEWER 46.14 02 02-03-5065 e 1
10 ELECTRIC 101.04 02 02-04-5065 e 1
1 REFUSE 162.17 02 02-06-5065 tg 1
12 REC 200,21 01 01-15-5065 e 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,684.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,684.00
1594 KANSAS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
INV#YM200008218 1 5/06/24 2/01/24 KMU WATER TREATMENT ACADEMY 1,300.00 02 02-01-5250 tm 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,300.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,300.00
3243 KANSAS POWER POOL
MARCH 1 5/06/24 4/12/24 TRANSMISSION 22,092.36 02 02-04-5551 g 1
2 ADMINISTRATIVE 6,689.94 02 02-04-5551 Q1
3 CAPACITY DEMAND 24,374.20 02 02-04-5551 g 1
4 ENERGY 28,404.63 02 02-04-5551 g 1
5 ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT 19,533.63 02 02-04-5551 g 1
b VOLTAGE UPGRADE 18,778.72 (2 02-04-5553 LI 1
7 DISTRIBUTION FACILITY CHARGE 62.90 02 02-04-5551 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL  119,936.38
OPER: SAS

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Marion KS
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PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
VENDOR TOTAL ~ 119,936.38
1579 KANSAS RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION
(CR/KRWA CONFERENCE 1 5/06/24 4/19/24 (ONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT 75.00 02 02-02-5040 g 1
2 KRWA CONFERENCE-CARRETT 120.00 02 02-02-5250 e 1
3 KRWA CONFERENCE-MAYFIELD 120.00 02 02-02-5250 lQ 1
INVOICE TOTAL 315.00
VENDOR TOTAL 315.00
3905 KANSAS TOURISM EXTRANET
INV# 4233 1 5/06/24 4/11/24 27TH ANNUAL CHINGAWASSA DAYS 80.00 01 01-11-5276 tlg 1
2 47TH ANNUAL ART IN THE PARK 80.00 01 01-11-5276 tlg 1
3 ARTISAN MARKET 80.00 01 01-11-5276 Q 1
4 AUNT BEE'S FLORAL 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
5 BEARLY MAKIN IT ANTIQUES 80.00 01 01-11-5276 tQ 1
b BILL AND ESSIE'S BBQ 80.00 01 01-11-5276 tmq 1
7 (B BAKED GOODS 80.00 01 01-11-5276 Qg 1
8 COUNTRY INN MOTEL 80.00 01 01-11-5276 Q 1
9 CRAFTY CACTUS STUDIO 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
10 DIAMOND C FITNESS 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
1 FLINT HILLS SURF (O 80.00 01 01-11-5276 tm 1
12 GAMBINO'S PIZZA 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
13 HISTORIC ELCIN HOTEL 360.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
14 HISTORY ELGIN HOTEL TOURS 120.00 01 01-11-5276 e 1
15 HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS §0.00 01 01-11-5276 tmg 1
16 JETSET CLOTHING CO 80.00 01 01-11-5276 o 1
iy LAST CHANCE BAILT SHOP 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
18 MARION CITY LIBRARY 80.00 01 01-11-5276 e 1
19 MARION COUNTY LAKE BAIT TACKLE 80.00 01 01-11-5276 tm 1
20 MARION HISTORICAL MUSEUM 80.00 01 01-11-5276 e 1
2 MARTON SPORTS & AQUATIC CENTER 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
22 &5 MEDSPA LLC 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
23 SHANNON NOVAK MASSAGE THERAPY 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
24 SHER BOWL LANES 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
25 SILK SALON & BOUTIQUE 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
26 TACO'S FOOD TRUCK 80.00 01 01-11-5276 Qg 1
2 TC'S WHAT NOT SHOP 80,00 01 01-11-5276 Q1
28 THE COPPER SHED 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
29 WAGON WHEEL EXPRESS 80.00 01 01-11-5276 g 1
30 THE PARLOUR 120.00 01 01-11-5276 Qg 1
INVOICE TOTAL 2,760.00
VENDOR TOTAL 2,760.00
3345 KARSTETTER & BINA, LLC
INV# 12216/12109 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 4/2/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 15.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
2 4/9/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 15.00 01 01-00-5350 e 1
3 4/9/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
4 4/11/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 15.00 01 01-00-5350 e 1
5 4/11/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 45.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
b 4/12/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
7 4/17/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
8 4/23/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 15.00 01 01-00-5350 tq 1
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE §Q
9 4/23/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 15.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
10 4/24/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 15.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
1 4/24/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 180.00 01 01-00-5350 e 1
12 4/3/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 45.00 01 01-00-5350 o 1
13 4/4/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 255.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
14 4/8/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 15.00 01 01-00-5350 o 1
15 4/8/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 180.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
16 4/12/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 75.00 01 01-00-5350 e 1
iy 4/18/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 165.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
18 4/23/24 (ITY ATTORNEY FEES 45.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
19 4/24/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 e 1
20 3/4/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 e 1
21 3/4/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 Qg 1
22 3/4/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 Qg 1
23 3/4/24 (ITY ATTORNEY FEES 180.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
24 3/5/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
25 3/13/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
26 3/18/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30,00 01 01-00-5350 Qg 1
21 3/26/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 75.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
28 3/26/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 105.00 01 01-00-5350 Qg 1
29 4/1/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
30 4/1/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 180.00 01 01-00-5350 Qg 1
31 3/5/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30,00 01 01-00-5350 I 1
32 3/21/24 CITY ATTORNEY FEES 30.00 01 01-00-5350 g 1
33 3/27/24 (ITY ATTORNEY FEES 75.00 01 01-00-5350 I 1

INVOICE TOTAL 2,100.00
VENDOR TOTAL 2,100.00
52 KS DEPT OF REVENUE
APRIL SALES TAX1 1 5/06/24 5/02/24 APRIL SALES TAX 4,243 01 01-07-5500 tIg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309430 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 4,222.43
VENDOR TOTAL 4,222.43

1371 KS DEPT OF REVENUE

JAN FEB MAR 1 5/06/24 5/02/24 CLEAN DRINKING WATER FEE 598.24 02 02-02-5462 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 598.24
VENDOR TOTAL 598.24
1798 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
INV# 5227262950 1 5/06/24 4/17/24 CONTRACT PAYMENT 285.64 01 01-00-5255 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309431 5/06/24
2 PROP DAMAGE SURCHARGE 26.85 01 01-00-5255 tg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309431 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 312.49
VENDOR TOTAL 312.49
3444 KROPF LUMBER INC.
INV#12349 1 5/06/24 4/22/24 2X6X14 217.00 01 01-10-5020 I 1
2 2X4X12 122.00 01 01-10-5020 e 1
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 0
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
3 4X4X16 260.81 01 01-10-5020 g 1
4 WAFERBOARD 358.80 01 01-10-5020 g 1
5 WAFERBOARD 184.85 01 01-10-5020 g 1
b SCREW 9X3 R1LE 0 01-10-5020 tlg 1

INVOICE TOTAL 1,264.58

VENDOR TOTAL 1,264.58

36 LEITH SERVICE

INV# 13247 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 SPARK PLUCS 31.28 01 01-15-5410 g 1
2 DISTRIBUTOR CAP 35.5% 01 01-15-5410 Q 1
3 DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR 16.46 01 01-15-5410 LIq 1
4 SPARK PLUG WIRE SET 72,08 01 01-15-5410 Q1
5 LABOR 285.00 01 01-15-5410 I 1
b WASTE DISPOSAL 11.16 01 01-15-5410 g 1

INVOICE TOTAL 457.54

VENDOR TOTAL 457.54

3682 LIBERTY NATIONAL
MAY 1 5/06/24 4/22/24 MAY PREMIUM 32.59 0245 02-00-2445 Q1
E-PAYMNT 1309432 5/06/24
2 MAY PREMIUM 12.00 0245  02-00-2445 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309432 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 44,59
VENDOR TOTAL 44,59
1423 LOCKE SUPPLY

INV# 52185829/522141 1 5/06/24 4/05/24 1 HOLD BX STRAP CABLE BOX 15.58 02 02-02-5020 o 1
2 LS IMPACT NITRILE CRAY XL 20,12 02 02-02-5020 tmQ 1
3 WHITE RIIFO PEX B TUBING 8233 02 02-02-5020 g 1
4 WHITE RIIFO PEX B TUBING 14.60 02 02-02-5020 g 1
5 REPLACE GRATE FLOOD DRAIN 7.10 02 02-02-5020 e 1
b COPPER CRIMP BLACK RING 41.50 02 02-02-5020 g 1
7 KORKY PLUS FLAPPER TANK BALL 5.03 02 02-02-5020 g 1
8 FIT ALL 3" TOILETS 16.42 02 02-02-5020 g 1
9 FLUID MASTER BALLCOCK 14.37 02 02-02-5020 g 1
10 PEX COPPER CRIMP RING 38.00 02 02-02-5020 Qg 1
1 INSERT ELBOW 61.00 02 02-02-5020 g 1
12 INSERT ELBOW 43.76 02 02-02-5020 Qg 1
13 TEE PEX SDR 9 PEX 10.82 02 02-02-5020 g 1
14 XFPT DROP 3 EAR ELBOW 32.60 02 02-02-5020 g 1
15 FEM BOILER DRAIN 33.63 Q2 02-02-5020 g 1
16 INSERT TEE 14,40 02 02-02-5020 tIg 1
17 BRASS TEE 23.61 02 02-02-5020 g 1
18 BRASS NIPPLE 22,23 02 02-02-5020 e 1
19 METALIC BALL VALVE 32,62 02 02-02-5020 I 1
20 METALIC JOMAR 32.58 02 02-02-5020 g 1
21 LS IMPACT NITRILE GRAY XL 38.90 02 02-02-5020 e 1
22 LS IMPACE NITRILE GRAY 2XL 19.45 02 02-02-5020 e 1
23 CHROME FINISH TRIP LEVER 13.28 02 02-02-5020 e 1
24 INSERT COUPLER 7.16 02 02-02-5020 I 1
25 INSERT COUPLER 6.86 02 02-02-5020 g 1
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE  DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
26 INSERT COUPLER 10.29 02 02-02-5020 g 1
a MIP ADAPTER 15.60 02 02-02-5020 ltQ 1
28 FPT SILCOCK 66.73 02 02-02-5020 o 1
29 FIP BUSHING 239 0 02-02-5020 g 1
30 REDUCER COUP 3.5 02 02-02-5020 g 1
31 MALE ADAPTOR 2.41 02 02-02-5020 g 1
32 CONDUIT STRAP 2 HOLE 11.00 02 02-02-5020 g 1
33 FEMALE BRASS ADAPTER 3.4 02 02-02-5020 g 1
34 EMT CONDUIT STRAP 2 HOLE 14.00 02 02-02-5020 I 1
35 SMALL BLUE CONN 11.34 02 02-02-5020 lIQ 1
36 YELLOW CONN 1131 02 02-02-5020 g 1
37 KLEIN CRMPR 31.03 02 02-02-5020 I 1
INVOICE TOTAL 831.03
INV# 52276280/522760 1 5/06/24 4/17/24 1X1 INSERT ELBOW 136.75 02 02-02-5020 tlg 1
2 1" PEX BALL VALVE 32.62 02 02-02-5020 g 1
3 1" INSERT 5.78 02 02-02-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 175.15
VENDOR TOTAL 1,006.18
1255 MARION CO. SHERIFF'S DEPT
APRIL 1 5/06/24 4/14/24 4/14/24 MCMAHON-POSS MARTJUANA 70.00 01 01-85-5349 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 70.00
VENDOR TOTAL 70.00
3425 MARION COUNTY HARDWARE
APRIL STATEMENT1 1 5/06/24 5/06/24 FLOAT TOILET 6.59 01 01-65-5259 g 1
2 BALLCOCK ADJUSTABLE 14,99 01 01-65-5259 e 1
3 TANK SPRAYER 31.99 (2 02-02-5020 lQ 1
4 WIRE LAMP 13.90 02 02-04-5020 lQ 1
> GROUNDING PLUG 6.59 02 02-04-5020 e 1
6 CORE COMMUNITY DONATION S 02 02-04-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 4,57
VENDOR TOTAL 74,57
1470 MARION COUNTY IMP, DIST. NO. 2
APRIL 1 5/06/24 4/14/24 WATER AT AIRPORT 36.00 01 01-16-5015 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 36.00
VENDOR TOTAL 36.00
3329 MARION MANUFACTURING, INC
INVE 16240 1 5/06/24 4/11/24 FLAG CLAMP 1,010.50 02 02-04-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,010.50
VENDOR TOTAL 1,010.50
3576 MATHESON TRI-GAS INC.
INV# 0029634018 1 5/06/24 4/30/24 TELEMETRY SYSTEM 500.94 02 02-02-5046 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 500.94
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
VENDOR TOTAL 500.94

1945 MAYER SPECTALTY SERVICES LLC
INV#2024179 1 5/06/24 4/08/24 CLEAN/CHECK FOR LEAK IN SEWER 2,960.00 02 02-03-5040 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 2,960.00
VENDOR TOTAL 2,960.00

3966 MCANARNEY, MARK

APRIL 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 4/1/24 488.00 01 01-00-5001 e 1
2 4/3/24 488.00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
3 4/4/24 488.00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
4 4/8/24 488,00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
> 4/9/24 244,00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
6 4/10/24 244,00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
7 4/11/24 244,00 01 01-00-5001 Qg 1
8 4/12/24 244,00 01 01-00-5001 Q1
9 4/15/24 488.00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
10 4/17/24 488.00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
11 4/18/24 244,00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
12 4/23/24 488.00 01 01-00-5001 lIQ 1
13 4/26/24 244,00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
14 4/29/24 488.00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 5,368.00
VENDOR TOTAL 5,368.00
324 MCPHERSON BUSINESS MACH.
INV#338783 1 5/06/24 4/12/24 COPY COUNT 25.00 01 01-55-5255 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 25.00
VENDOR TOTAL 25.00
3723 NETWORKS PLUS
INv# 78146 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 MICROSOFT OFFICE 115.00 01 01-00-5022 lQ 1
INVOICE TOTAL 115.00
VENDOR TOTAL 115.00

2053 OZONE SYSTEMS SERVICES GROUP
INVE# 2439 1 5/06/24 4/17/24 REFURBISH OZONE GENERATOR 48,550.00 26 26-00-5648 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL  48,550.00

VENDOR TOTAL 48,550.00
3952 ECHOSAT, INC

INV# R2387044122 1 5/06/24 5/06/24 SPG PACKAGE 45.00 01 01-16-5015 LIQ 1
E-PAYMNT 1309433 5/06/24

INVOICE TOTAL 45.00
VENDOR TOTAL 45.00
3687 POSTALOCITY
JUNE BILLSL 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 JUNE BILLS 137,50 02 02-02-5020 e 1
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 04
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
2 JUNE BILLS 137.50 02 02-03-5020 e 1
3 JUNE BILLS 137.50 02 02-04-5020 g 1
4 JUNE BILLS 137.50 02 02-06-5020 e 1
5 JUNE BILLS 137.50 02 02-02-5016 e 1
b JUNE BILLS 137.50 02 02-03-5016 tm 1
i JUNE BILLS 137.50 02 02-04-5016 tg 1
8 JUNE BILLS 137.50 02 02-06-5016 e 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,100.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,100.00
3069 QUILL CORPORATION
INV#38190950/3819423 1 5/06/24 4/15/24 FEBREZE AIR HAWAIIAN 7.9 01 01-05-5020 lIQ 1
2 QUILL FLASH DRIVE 31.99 01 01-00-5020 g 1
3 SHARPIE ULTRA FINE 4.80 02 02-04-5020 g 1
4 SHARPIE ULTRA FINE 4.86 02 02-02-5020 g 1
5 SHARPIE ULTRA FINE 4.87 01 01-10-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 54.57
VENDOR TOTAL 54.57
3740 RATZLAFF BROTHERS CONCRETE
INV# 111886 1 5/06/24 4/29/24 CONCRETE 3500 PSI 375.00 02 02-04-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 375.00
VENDOR TOTAL 375.00
3941 RENSENHOUSE
INV# 1996-1059897 1 5/06/24 4/12/24 SCREWDRIVER SET 60.07 02 02-04-5020 I 1
2 SIDE CUTTING PLIERS 47.61 02 02-04-5020 I 1
INVOICE TOTAL 107.68
VENDOR TOTAL 107.68
84 SALINA SUPPLY COMPANY
INV# 5100261393 1 5/06/24 4/11/24 PVC RED BUSH 23.38 02 02-03-5020 g 1
2 DELIVERY FEE 10.00 02 02-03-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 33.38
VENDOR TOTAL 33.38
3665 STANFIELD ROOFING
INVE 3637 1 5/06/24 2/07/24 YEARLY ROOF CHECK 350.00 01 01-75-5259 e 1
INVOICE TOTAL 350.00
VENDOR TOTAL 350.00
140 STANION WHOLESALE ELECTRIC (O
INV# 5722388 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 PVC 1 1/2 IN 10 FT 688.26 02 02-04-5020 g 1
2 DELIVERY CHARGE 5.00 02 02-04-5020 e 1
3 TAX 46.46 02 02-04-5020 LI 1
INVOICE TOTAL 739.72
VENDOR TOTAL 739.72
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS
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INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
1974 TBS ELECTRONICS INC.
INV# 00126106 1 5/06/24 4/05/24 2100T MAH LI ION BATTERY 570.00 01 01-65-5030 g 1
2 SHIPPING 18.00 01 01-65-5030 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 588.00
VENDOR TOTAL 588.00
3829 UTILITY HELPNET, INC.
INV# 4597 1 5/06/24 3/31/24 TECH SUPPORT SUB UPGRADE 560.00 02 02-04-5020 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 560.00
VENDOR TOTAL 560.00
1192 VERIZON WIRELESS
INV#9962027110 1 5/06/24 4/19/24 6202666051 28.9% 01 01-00-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
2 6202666055 4.2 01 01-16-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
3 6203810119 41.45 01 01-55-5089 tlq 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
4 6203810212 28.% 01 01-00-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
5 6203810309 29.80 01 01-00-5015 tQ 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
b 6203810647 28.9% 01 01-00-5015 g 1
E-PAYNNT 1309434 5/06/24
7 6203810716 52,21 01 01-00-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
8 6203810928 29.80 01 01-00-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
9 6203820967 28.9% 01 01-00-5015 LI 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
10 6203811285 41.45 01 01-00-5015 tlg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
1 6203813101 24,29 01 01-14-5015 I 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
12 6203813240 28.9 01 01-00-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
13 6203814043 .72 01 01-75-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
14 6203814631 40.01 01 01-14-5015 L 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
15 6203814663 40.00 01 01-14-5015 I 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
16 6203814706 40.01 01 01-14-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
7 6203814714 40.010 01 01-14-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
18 6203814891 40.01 01 01-14-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
19 6203822355 28.9% 02 02-02-5015 o 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
20 6203822442 .72 01 01-75-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE $Q
21 6203822561 9.65 02 02-04-5015 tlg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
22 6203822561 9.65 02 02-01-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
23 6203822561 9.66 01 01-10-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
24 6203822561 41.45 01 01-14-5015 tQ 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
25 6203823425 30.76 01 01-05-5015 Qg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
26 6203823732 8.24 02 02-04-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
2 6203823732 8.24 02 02-01-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
28 6203823732 8.24 (1 01-10-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
29 6203823770 9.65 02 02-04-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
30 6203823770 9.65 02 02-01-5015 tm 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
31 6203823770 9.66 01 01-10-5015 Qg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
32 6203823993 24,72 (01 01-00-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
33 6203826670 41.45 02 02-04-5089 tIg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
34 6203826671 41.45 02 02-01-5089 Q1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
35 6203829134 69.28 01 01-25-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309434 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 998.90
VENDOR TOTAL 998.90
3841 VISION CARE DIRECT
INv# 1213005012024 1 5/06/24 4/25/24 MAY PREMIUM 46.24 257 02-00-2457 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309435 5/06/24
2 MAY PREMIUM 25.46 257 02-00-2457 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309435 5/06/24
3 MAY PREMIUM 18.50 157 01-00-2457 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309435 5/06/24
4 MAY PREMIUM 15.90 257 02-00-2457 tlg 1
E-PAYMNT 1309435 5/06/24
INVOICE TOTAL 106.10
VENDOR TOTAL 106.10
3314 VYVE BROADBAND
APRILL 1 5/06/24 5/01/24 INTERNET AT AIRPORT 38.89 01 01-16-5015 tIQ 1
E-PAYMNT 1309436 5/06/24
2 INTERNET AT MARION PD 150.00 01 01-14-5015 e 1
E-PAYMNT 1309436 5/06/24
3 INTERNET AT MARION CITY HALL 150.00 01 01-00-5015 g 1
E-PAYMNT 1309436 5/06/24
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS

City of Marion KS



Fri May 3, 2024 11:15 AM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 15
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
INVOICE TOTAL 338.89
VENDOR TOTAL 338.89
1383 WEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP. (0.
INV 193999 1 5/06/24 3/22/24 6" LEATHER FRONT 207.48 01 01-65-5060 Ig 1
INVOICE TOTAL 267.48
VENDOR TOTAL 267.48
844 WILLIAMS SERVICE, INC.
INV# FLOL158307/FLO19 1 5/06/24 4/16/24 SENSOR CAMSHAFT 195.20 02 02-06-5402 g 1
2 LABOR 2,025.00 02 02-04-5408 g 1
3 0 RING 3.63 (2 02-04-5408 g 1
4 0OBSOLETE 12,66 02 02-04-5408 lIg 1
5 SHOP SUPPLIES 22.13 02 02-04-5408 g 1
b OIL SEAL KIT 82.58 02 02-04-5408 g 1
7 BELT 57.711 02 02-04-5408 g 1
8 FLEETRITE CONTACT CLEANER 8.95 02 02-04-5408 g 1
9 BRAKE CLEANER 6.64 02 02-04-5408 g 1
10 BOLT HEX 3.02 02 02-04-5408 g 1
11 FREIGHT 12.85 02 02-04-5408 g 1
12 LABOR 337.50 02 02-04-5408 g 1
13 BOLT MANIFOLD 37.34 02 02-04-5408 lIQ 1
14 FREIGHT 14.00 02 02-04-5408 IQ 1
15 SHOP SUPPLIES 3.89 02 02-04-5408 lIQ 1
16 LABOR 1,755.00 02 02-04-5408 g 1
17 THERMOSTAT 72,66 02 02-04-5408 g 1
18 HOSE TUBOR CHARGER 53.03 02 02-04-5408 g 1
19 HOSE RAD INLET 74,45 02 02-04-5408 tIg 1
20 HOSE TURBO CHARGER CAC TO PIPE 117.80 02 02-04-5408 LIg 1
21 HOSE RAD OUTLET 65.08 02 02-04-5408 Lt 1
22 HOSE TURBO CHARGER TO CAC PIPE 87.05 02 02-04-5408 1
23 FREICHT 75.719 02 02-04-5408 t 1
24 SHOP SUPPLIES 32,80 02 02-04-5408 Qg 1
25 (N CLTCH DRIVE FAN 610.43 Q2 02-04-5408 g 1
26 HOSE CLA .09 02 02-04-5408 g 1
27 WATER FILTER 22,70 02 02-04-5408 g 1
28 FLEETRITE POWER STEERING 9.18 2 02-04-5408 tlg 1
29 WATER PUMP 313.25 02 02-04-5408 I 1
30 HOSE HEATER 20.34 02 02-04-5408 g 1
31 BOLT PCH TYP 8 1.67 02 02-04-5408 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 6,135.42
VENDOR TOTAL 6,135.42
3596 GENE WINKLER
APRIL 1 5/06/24 4/26/24 LABOR APRIL COUNCIL 50.00 01 01-00-5001 g 1
INVOICE TOTAL 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL 50.00
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 365,121.77
OPER: SAS

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Marion KS



Fri May 3, 2024 11:15 AM

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

Page 16

DUE INVOICE PAYMENT X

INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS .00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS 22,551.47
TOTAL PURCH CARDS .00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS 342,570.30
GRAND TOTALS 365,121.77

OPER: SAS

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Marion KS



Fri May 3, 2024 2:01 PM

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT ~ DIST ID GL ACCOUNT TYPE SQ
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3972 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
PAYMENT #1 1 5/05/24 5/01/24 2024 RAM BUCKET TRUCK 3,916.39 02 02-04-5466 lIQ 1
INVOICE TOTAL 3,916.39
VENDOR TOTAL 3,916.39
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 3,916.39
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS .00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL PURCH CARDS .00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS 3,916.39
GRAND TOTALS 3,916.39
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: SAS

City of Marion KS



00'9b¥'06.2°2$ apeiBbdn abejoa ddd
00°000'9€1$ puog [0od 80F ASN
8L 1LLE'VLZS 10901 Jelem - Alddng Jalep 2land SH
00 0% sigle JojeM - A|lddng J8jem alignd SH
6£'628'061$ Jamag Xa[-A9Y [OUOD UOHN||Od 1918 M SH
:ssaupseiqapu| ueo Joaloid
00°259'8% 1eD) ulwpy yueg [eUOREN UOLEW
00'199'8$ Jopeig Jojon yueg |euoiieN uouepw
00°00+'SL$ yonuL jexong 0T ‘seomusg |eyde) daly
‘Sjuawvaiby aseydind/asean
+++++tt b+ L L I e e P S T e L e S P e
0Z'ce6 65°261'€69'2 %16'Z1 6Ly’ 20’8 9G'LELIET'L
+++++++ttt++ 44ttt ttd bt tbbb bbb bt bbbt
0z'zes £6'799'€S %200 20'0€8'€eS’t 86112
-Z1°Z6v89 %68 06'8¥'L21 0L'GE0'66
S6'PSLLL %000 00'669'¢ 000
26'7L9'L1 %90°'0§ 18129°15 eLovLLs
90'2v.'82 %LL'6 05°0€9'0¥2 05°268'S¢2
89°080't %000 00'LEL'Y 000
£6°L6'0€E %0€" | 2G°169'9¢€ £F18Y
5L'90v'0Z1 %000 00'29'S6 000
00002 80'6L6'2€8'L %ELEL £6'CYE'9EE'Y  20°201°069
. L' 005°299 %8591 69062288’V  G£'20ZViE
SINIWLSIANI ? HSVD (%)a3asn 13oang 3ISN3dX3
HSVO H3HIO  SNILYH3IdO 139an4d ONINIVNIY aLo

¥202/9¢/¥0

uosuIqoy Jouer :paublg

1091102 S| JUSWSJEIS BAOGE 8U} Jey) AJ e Agalay op “}ajD AllD ‘uosulqoy 1euer ‘|

00°000'0¢e$
00°000'091L°L$

anoldw) Aemoysel) ureiy
Ane/dd LAueld 181 M

‘Spuog Uonebiqo |ejeuas)

B o o s 2 o
9g'tel’lee't 50'068'049'L 50'088'029'1L 00'LGL'G¥S'6
B S T R e R S
86°122 00'00S 00°00S 0020L'vES'L
01°G€0'S6 000 000 00vLS'9Lle
00’0 6L'GlYy 6L°Gi¥ 00°669'¢